COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF)
MOUNTAIN WATER DISTRICT FOR A) CASE NO. 2022-00366
GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF WATER)
RATES)

COMPLIANCE WITH ORDER OF FEBRUARY 23, 2024

Pursuant to the Public Service Commission's Order of February 23, 2024, Mountain Water District ("Mountain District") provides the following information:

- 1. As a result of the revisions to the rates established in the Commission's Orders of October 31, 2023 and November 29, 2023, Mountain District billed its wholesale customer approximately \$61,810 more than permitted under the rates established in the Commission's Order of February 23, 2024. Mountain District has adjusted the accounts of all wholesale customers purchasing water on or after October 31, 2023 to reflect the wholesale rate set forth in the Commission's Order of February 23, 2024 and has credited those accounts for such purchases billed at a rate greater than the wholesale rate established in the Order of February 23, 2024.
- 2. As a result of the revisions to the rates established in the Commission's Orders of October 31, 2023 and November 29, 2023, Mountain District billed its retail customers approximately \$53,475¹ less than required by the rates established in the Commission's Order of February 23, 2024. Mountain District has adjusted all retail customer accounts receiving water service on or after October 31, 2023 to reflect the retail rates established in the Commission's Order of February 23, 2024.

.

¹ This amount does not include sales tax or gross utility receipts tax.

Dated: August 8, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher

Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC

300 West Vine Street, Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801

Telephone: (859) 231-3017

Fax: (859) 259-3517

gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Mountain Water District

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8 and the Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on August 8, 2024 and that no parties have been excused from electronic filing procedures.

Counsel for Mountain Water District